Within the framework of the Capital Markets Board's Communiqué on Repurchased Shares No. II-22.1 and the Resolution of the Board's Decision-Making Body No. i-SPK.22.9 (dated 
19.03.2025 and numbered 16/531), it has been resolved to initiate a share repurchase program;

– to determine the repurchase fund amount as a maximum of TRY 250,000,000 (Two Hundred Fifty Million Turkish Lira), to be covered from the Company's internal resources;

– to determine the maximum number of shares subject to repurchase as 40,000,000 shares (TRY 40,000,000 nominal value);

– to determine the duration of the share repurchase program as valid for a maximum period of 3 years within the scope of the Communiqué on Repurchased Shares No.